impact of changes in interest rate on the earnings of the Company.  The Interest Rate Sensitivity (IRS) gaps
are monitored by ALCO on monthly basis.

  The table below details the exposure of the Company to interest rate risk
(Currency : Indian Rupees in lakhs)

 Particulars  As at
 March 31, 2023

 As at
 March 31, 2022

Fixed rate instruments
Financial Assets  25,082.08  9,200.80
Financial Liabilities  (14,975.69)  (3,804.65)

Floating rate instruments
Financial Assets  1,69,051.31  76,929.44
Financial Liabilities  (1,34,117.95)  (43,264.54)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased (decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

 Particulars
For the

year ended
 March 31, 2023

 For the
year ended

 March 31, 2022
Cash Flow Sensitivity (Variable rate instruments (net))
Decrease by 100 bps:  (349.33)  (336.65)
Increase by 100 bps:  349.33  336.65

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves.
This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated
based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily
representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

103

AUXILO FINSERVE PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

41. Maturity analysis of assets and liabilities

 The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analysed according to when they are expected to be